PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Wednesday

September 4, 2024 - 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82792950207?pwd=6uQJ MyGOxBE5dmlkBM0bHlDgMvPQRK.1

Passcode: PC09042024

<u>Call in Access:</u>
669-900-6833
Webinar ID: 827 9295 0207

Passcode: 3647300517

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

Public Services Committee (granicus.com)

7. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located west of Converse Avenue and north of Dell Range Boulevard.

ACTION:

8. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne establishing the zoning classification of AG Agricultural for land annexed to the City of Cheyenne located west of Converse Avenue and north of Dell Range Boulevard.

ACTION:

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from AG Agricultural to NR-3 Neighborhood Residential - High Density for land located west of Converse Avenue and north of Dell Range Boulevard.

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located east of US-30 and north of and adjacent to East Pershing Boulevard.

ACTION:

ORDINANCE –3 rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne establishing the zoning classification of MUR Mixed-Use Residential for land annexed to the City of Cheyenne located east of US-30 and north of and adjacent to East Pershing Boulevard.
ION:
ORDINANCE –3 rd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from LI Light Industrial to CB Community Business for land located northeast of the intersection of Hutchins Drive and Industry Drive.
ION:
ORDINANCE –3 rd READING – Amending Section 2.76.040, Designation of Downtown Development District, of Chapter 2.76, Downtown Development Authority, of Title 2, Administration and Personnel, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, to expand the Downtown Development District.
ION:
RESOLUTION – Approving sanitary sewer service, by Outside User Agreement, for Oh Hail No LLC, for land located south of Robert Avenue and west of South Greeley Highway. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ION:
ER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA: